sale of the immovable property detailed below as Schedule A since you did not repay the loan 
outstanding despite the issuance of the notices under reference 1, 2 
1) PARTICULARS OF THE SECURED DEBT:- LOAN NO:EMI 225,  BRANCH :MAIN
Secured Debt( Amount Realisable) as on 06.02.2026 Rs.12,65,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Sixty 
Five  Thousand  only) 
2) VALUATION OF THE PROPERTY:- Value of the property as per the Approved Valuer: 
Rs.8,61,750.- (Rupees  Eight Lakh Sixty One Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty only) 
3) RESERVE PRICE:- Reserve Price of the property is fixed at Rs.9,00,000/-(Rupees  Nine Lakh 
only) in consultation with the secured creditor.
You are here by intimated that the Scheduled property will be put for sale on 13.03.2026  at 10.30 AM